# OP \$240,00 23595

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH		104/25/2005	COLLATERAL AGENT: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MERIDIAN IQ, INC.
Street Address:	10990 ROE BLVD.
City:	OVERLAND PARK
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66211
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2359522	EXACT
Registration Number:	2375251	EXACT EXPRESS EXPEDITED AIR & GROUND DELIVERY
Registration Number:	2724960	YELLOW GLOBAL
Registration Number:	2724961	YELLOW GLOBAL
Registration Number:	2724962	YELLOW GLOBAL
Registration Number:	1853853	THE LOGISTICAL CHOICE
Registration Number:	2363899	MEGARULES
Registration Number:	2363900	MEGALINK
Registration Number:	2627909	MEGASYS THE LOGISTICAL CHOICE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2148558000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0640

900030331

Email: ABURNS@FULBRIGHT.COM
Correspondent Name: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI / ANN BURNS
Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVE., STE 2800
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANN K. BURNS

Signature: /ANN K. BURNS/
Date: 08/17/2005

source=meridian#page1.tif source=meridian#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0641

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that **Deutsche Bank AG**, **New York Branch**, licensed by the Banking Department of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 60 Wall Street, MS NYC60-4305, New York, New York 10005-2858, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by **Meridian IQ**, **Inc.**, 10990 Roe Blvd., Overland Park, Kansas 66211, which security interest was executed December 11, 2003, and which was recorded on December 18, 2003 at Reel 2886, Frame 0498 and at Reel 2886, Frame 0170 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, said Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed and seal affixed by the undersigned, thereby duly authorized, as of the dates below.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRA	NCH	
By: May Mula Out	By:X	uxon Le Leur
Name: Marguerite Sutton	Name:	Susan LeFevre
Title: Director	Title:	Director
Date: 4 × US	Title:	4/20/05
	1100	
STATE OF New York §		
COUNTY OF New York §		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, or appeared Manager Surfan, known to me to be instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the STATE OF New York §  COUNTY OF New York §	the person whose the same for the purpose Muller Notary Public in an	e name is subscribed to the foregoing
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, or appeared Susan Lefevie, known to me to be instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the	e the person whose is same for the purpo Maurican Notary Public in an My Commission E  MAUF  Notary Public Notary	e name is subscribed to the foregoing

TRADEMARK REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0642

Certified in New York County
My Commission Expires 9/08/20

# **SCHEDULE A**

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
2359522	EXACT
2375251	EXACT EXPRESS EXPEDITED AIR & GROUND
	DELIVERY
2724960	YELLOW GLOBAL
2724961	YELLOW GLOBAL
2724962	YELLOW GLOBAL
1853853	THE LOGISTICAL CHOICE
2363899	MEGARULES
2363900	MEGALINK
2627909	MEGASYS THE LOGISTICAL CHOICE

**RECORDED: 08/17/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0643